# OP \$290.00 333321

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM373319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/31/2016

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gefen, LLC		01/31/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Core Brands, LLC
Street Address:	1800 South McDowell Blvd.
City:	Petaluma
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94954
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3333210	GEFEN
Registration Number:	3975897	GEFEN PRO
Registration Number:	3729638	GEFEN TV
Registration Number:	3333209	STRETCH IT. SWITCH IT. SPLIT IT. GEFEN'S
Registration Number:	3333208	GEFEN
Registration Number:	3729639	GEFEN TV
Registration Number:	4376788	GEFEN TOOLBOX
Serial Number:	86644437	SYNER-G
Serial Number:	86644523	GEFEN SYNER-G
Serial Number:	86551133	G GEFEN
Serial Number:	86551114	G GEFEN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4017519844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4012782607

**Email:** dawn.valois@nortek.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn Valois

TRADEMARK

900354304 REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0176

Address Line 1: Nortek, Inc.

Address Line 2: 500 Exchange Street

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Dawn ValoisSIGNATURE:/s/Dawn Valois

**DATE SIGNED:** 02/16/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=CORE BRANDS LLC - CA - Merger Filing - Domestic#page1.tif source=CORE BRANDS LLC - CA - Merger Filing - Domestic#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0177

# State of California **Secretary of State**

# **Certificate of Merger**

OBE MERG

Secretary of State State of California

JAN 2 6 2016 BO

EFFECTIVE

(California Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 3203(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12540.1, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17710.14)			DATI	
IMPORTANT — Read all instructions befo	ore completing t	his form.	This Space	For Filing Use Only $\frac{1-3}{1}$
NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY  Core Brands, LLC	2. TYPE OF ENTITY LLC	1	ETARY OF STATE FILE NUMB 200933410011	ER 4. JURISDICTION  California
6. NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY Gefen, LLOC	6. TYPE OF ENTITY		TARY OF STATE FILE NUMB 00933410016	ER 8. JURISDICTION  California
THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGER EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. (IF A 1 EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND 1	VOTE WAS REQUIRED	SPECIFY THE C	LASS AND THE NUMBER OF	OUTSTANDING INTERESTS OF
SURVIVING ENTITY			DISAPPEARING ENTIT	Y
CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE i member 100	E <u>VOTE REQUIRED</u> )용	1 member	<u>BER</u> AND	PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED 100%
10. IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE	SSUED IN THE MERGE	R, CHECK THE AF	PPLICABLE STATEMENT.	
No vote of the shareholders of the parent party wa	s required.	The required vot	e of the shareholders of the	parent party was obtained.
11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABL ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SUR STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING P	RVIVING ENTITY'S AR	TICLES OF ORG	ANIZATION, CERTIFICATE O	
12. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIAI A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PRI PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY	INCIPAL ADDRESS OF			THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT
13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF N		RGER BY THE LAY	WS UNDER WHICH EACH CO	ONSTITUENT OTHER BUSINESS
14. STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIGN THE MERGER.	OTHER BUSINESS EN	TITY IS AUTHORIZ	ÉD TO EFFECT 15. FUTUR 01 (Mont	E EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY  - 31 - 2016  h) (Day) (Year)
16. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHED CERTIFICATE.	PAGES, IF ANY, IS II	NCORPORATED E	HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE	CE AND MADE PART OF THIS
17. 1 CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LA KNOWLEDGE. LABECEARE LAW THE BERSON WHO EXECU SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVIN	TENTHIS INSTRUMENT	T, WHICH EXECUT	rion is my act and deed. Donnelly: VP & Secretan	Nortek
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVIAL SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISPAPEA	1/261	1.	RINT NAME AND TITLE OF AU Donnelly; VP & Secretary RINT NAME AND TITLE OF AU	Nortek
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPEA	RING ENTITY DATE	TYPE OR PE	RINT NAME AND TITLE OF AU	THORIZED PERSON
For an entity that is a business trust, real estate association, set forth the provision of law or other bas				
DBE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2016)			APPRO	/ED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0178** 

JAN 2 7 2016

Onto:

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005732 FRAME: 0179

**RECORDED: 02/16/2016**